The Company is continuously looking for avenues 
for future growth by expanding its footprint through a wider franchisee network and creating brand awareness 
through aggressive media campaigns. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

As on 31 March 2025, the Authorized Capital was Rs. 3,48,39,90,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Forty Eight crore 
Thirty Nine lakh Ninety Thousand Only) divided into 78,22,00,000 (Seventy Eight Crore Twenty Two Lakh only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand only) Equity Shares – Series A of 
Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 40,000 (Forty Thousand only) Equity Shares – Series B of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two 
only) each, 95,20,000 (Ninety Five Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative 
Preference Shares – Series A of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 96,70,000 (Ninety Six Lakh Seventy Thousand 
only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series B of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) 
each, 30,000 (Thirty Thousand only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series 
C2 of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 1,21,50,000 (One crore Twenty One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 0.001% 
Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series D of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each,38,20,000 
(Thirty Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares– 
Series E of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh only) 0.001% Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series F of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore 
only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares – Class 1 of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two 
only) each, 2,30,00,000 (Two Crore Thirty Lakh only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference 
Shares – Series G of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 1,00,00,000 (One Crore only) 0.001% Compulsorily 
Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series H of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 6,00,000 (Six Lakhs 
only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares– Class 2 of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each, 93,50,000 (Ninety Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative 
Preference Shares – Series I of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 65,00,000 (Sixty Five Lakh only) 0.001% 
Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series I1 of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each and 
80,00,00,000 (Eighty crore only) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative Preference Shares – Series I2 of 
Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each and 7,00,000 (Seven Lakh) 0.001% Compulsorily Convertible Cumulative